



**REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
ILIGAN CITY GOVERNMENT
THIRD QUARTER - 2019**

REFERENCE NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET FOR CONTRACT	WINNING BIDDER	ADDRESS OF BIDDER	BID AMOUNT
INFR-19-007	Office/EOC Renovation and Repairs, Brgy. Pala-o, Iligan City	P4,675,171.00	Golden Builders and Construction Supply	Zone 5, Brgy. Del Carmen, Iligan City	P4,027,272.73
INFR-19-029	Proposed Iligan Wet Park, Brgy. Bagong Silang, Iligan City	P37,763,266.00	D.O.T. Construction	Seminary Drive, Brgy. Pala-o, Iligan City	P31,197,525.75
INFR-19-032	Construction of New Office Building EEDMO	P6,625,232.42	D.O.T. Construction	Seminary Drive, Brgy. Pala-o, Iligan City	P6,293,970.80
INFR-19-033	Concreting & Improvement of Drainage System Along Seminary Drive to Seminary Extension	P7,196,143.45	D.O.T. Construction	Seminary Drive, Brgy. Pala-o, Iligan City	P6,201,834.25
INFR-19-034	Brgy. Pala-o-Brgy. San Miguel, Iligan City	P2,452,302.05	A.M. Salong Construction	Blk. 12, Lot 2, Ceanuri Subd., Tomas Cabili, Iligan City	P2,442,302.05
INFR-19-038	Construction of Three Classroom School Building	P2,830,971.34	Golden Builders and Construction Supply	Zone 5, Brgy. Del Carmen, Iligan City	P2,444,814.24
INFR-19-039	Concreting & Improvement of Drainage System, Jupiter St-Mars St., Rabago Subd., Brgy. Villaverde, Iligan City	P3,740,065.00	Brima Construction & Enterprises	0054 Oxford St., Celdran Village, Tubod, Iligan City	P2,968,659.92
INFR-19-043	Construction of Multi-Purpose Hall for Children in Conflict with the Law (CICL), Brgy. Saray, Iligan City	P935,101.22	A.M. Salong Construction	Blk. 12, Lot 2, Ceanuri Subd., Tomas Cabili, Iligan City	P934,601.22

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

Atty. DEXTER REY T. SUMAOY
City General Services Officer
Chairman

HOSPICIO A. PARAGOSO
City Budget Officer
Vice-Chairman

BELEDIA S. VALDEHUEZA
City Gov't. Dept. Head II
Member

MARIA ELENA RODORA A. GIMENA
City Assessor
Member

LEONOR T. ACTUB
City Engineer
Member

VIRGILIO B. ENCABO
ZEMO
Member

GLENMOORE F. LONGAKIT
City Human Resource Mgmt. Officer
Member

DATE OF BIDDING

Sept. 18, 2019

Aug. 28, 2019

Sep. 11, 2019

Sep. 11, 2019

Aug. 28, 2019

Sep. 18, 2019

Sep. 18, 2019

Sep. 18, 2019
